SUPERVISOR 716-778-8531

TOWN CLERK 716-778-8822 FAX 716-638-4183

> ASSESSOR 716-778-8827

TAX COLLECTOR 716-778-6052

BUILDING INSPECTOR 716-778-5947

> WATER/SEWER 716-778-8132



2737 Main Street Newfane, New York 14108 FAX 716-638-4261 JUSTICE COURT 2896 Transit Road Newfane, New York 14108 716-778-9292

> HIGHWAY 716-778-8844

WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE 716-778-8587

6176 McKee Street Newfane, New York 14108

TDD I-800-662-1220

RESOLUTION NO #12-2024

TOWN OF NEWFANE 2023 BUDGET – USE OF FUND BALANCE APRIL 24, 2024

WHEREAS, the Fire Protection Fund exceeded the amount budgeted for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Protection Fund has levied property tax revenues in the 2024 Adopted Budget to cover such expenditures; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the following amendments to the Town's 2023 budget in the Fire Protection Fund to provide funding for such expenditures. The 2023 budget hereby is amended effective immediately.

Fire Protection Fund

1) Appropriation of Fund Balance:

013-0000-0599	Appropriated Fund Balance	2,994.24
		2,994.24
2) Increase Appropria 013-3410-0400-0000	tions: FIRE PROTECTION.FIRE CONTRACTS	2,994.24
		2,994.24

Supervisor John Syracuse	
Councilman Richard Coleman	
Councilman Robert Horanburg	
Councilwoman Susan Neidlinger	
Councilman Peter Robinson	

DATED: April 24, 2024